Cairn (9-2-5, 6-0-1) -vs- Penn College (9-4-3, 4-1-2)
10/22/2024 at Williamsport, Pa. (UPMC Field)

Date: 10/22/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Gpme Field Cairn L 0 1
Officials: Scorer, Eric Hunt Penn College 1 0 1
Cairn 1 Penn College 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
03 Joshua Smith 1 0O 0 O 90 01 Justin Potts 0 0O 0 O 90
04 Emanuel Lazor 0 0 0 O 90 02 Logan Confer 0 0O 0 O 90
05 Geon Smallwood 1 1 0 O 31 05 Cooper Smith 0 0O 0 O 46
06 Jack Fiacco 0 0 0 O 90 10 Matt Neeson 0 0 0 O 90
07 Jesse Brittain 0 0O 0 O 90 16 Tommy DeGeyter 1 1 1 0 90
11 Evan Soriano 0 0O 0 O 38 17 Logan Stapleton 2 1 0 O 42
12 Moses Beers 1 1 0 O 90 19 Scott Goldfeder 0 0O 0 O 78
13 Alijah Miller 3 3 1 0 62 22 Jimmy Friedman 1 i 0 O 28
20 Toby Smith 1 1 0 O 73 31 Austin Stapleton 0 0O 0 O 42
24 Matt Lungu 3 1 0 O 90 32 Jack Lenosky 1 0O 0 O 32
33 Xander Jakeway 0 0O 0 o 90 33 Mason Kostick 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 O 1 0 03 Alex Heiser 0 0O 0 O 11
14 Kaleb Demoraes 0 0O 0 O 14 07 Owen Mulhern 0 0O 0 O 28
16 Jonathan Akers 1 1 0 O 52 11 Peyton Jones 0 0O 0 O 38
19 Christian Ferguson 0 0O 0 o 17 12 Robert Antonini 0 0O 0 O 12
27 Kingsley Okoi 0 0O 0 o 28 15 Zach Foskey 0 0O 0 O 12
34 Brock Burres 1 0 0 1 63 18 Logan Pietrzak 0 0O 0 O 55
Totals 12 8 1 2 1008 24 Angelo Gudonis 1 i 0 O 24
28 Emery Morgan 0 0O 0 O 58
30 Justin Boring 0 0O 0 o0 44
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 6 4 1 0 1000
33 Xander Jakeway 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Justin Potts 90:00 1 6
Totals 1 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cairn 10 2 12 Cairn 2 3 5
Penn College 1 5 6 Penn College 2 6 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Cairn 0 3 3 Cairn 1 5 6
Penn College 5 2 7 Penn College 12 7 19
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
Penn College Tommy DeGeyter PENALTY KICK
8:34 PENN Tommy DeGeyter GOAL, goal number 6 for season.

30:26 CAIRN Alijah Miller

Team , Brock Burres

GOAL by Cairn Alijah Miller, Assist by Team and

Brock Burres, goal number 8 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 8:34 (YELLOW), #04 Emanuel Lazor (CAIRN) 17:55 (YELLOW), #22 Jimmy Friedman (PENN) 42:44 (YELLOW),

#11 Peyton Jones (PENN) 85:27 (YELLOW), #33 Mason Kostick (PENN)



Time
0:00
0:00
5:08

8:34
8:34

32:18
32:22
32:22
33:50

35:35

37:47
37:47

42:28
42:44
43:06
43:06
43:51
45:00
45:00
45:59

47:41

50:26
50:51

Team
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN

PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN

PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN

CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN

CAIRN
PENN

Play By Play

Play

Justin Potts at goalie for Penn College.

Xander Jakeway at goalie for Cairn.

Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Blocked.

Foul on Penn College.

Yellow card on Cairn Emanuel Lazor.

Penn College Tommy DeGeyter PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.
Cairn 0, Penn College 1

Corner kick by Penn College Logan Stapleton [9:06].

Foul on Penn College.

Foul on Penn College.

Header Shot by Cairn Alijah Miller, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.

Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [11:24].

Shot by Cairn Alijah Miller, Defensive Save by Logan Confer.

Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Wide Left.

Offside against Cairn.

Foul on Penn College.

Yellow card on Penn College Jimmy Friedman.

Foul on Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Joshua Smith, High.

Penn College substitution: Robert Antonini for Jimmy Friedman.

Foul on Cairn.

Offside against Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.

Shot by Cairn Geon Smallwood, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.

Foul on Penn College.

Penn College substitution: Justin Boring for Cooper Smith.

Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Austin Stapleton.

Penn College substitution: Angelo Gudonis for Logan Stapleton.

Cairn substitution: Brock Burres for Geon Smallwood.

Foul on Penn College.

GOAL by Cairn Alijah Miller, Assist by Team and Brock Burres, goal nhumber 8 for season.
Cairn 1, Penn College 1

Foul on Penn College.

Offside against Cairn.

Penn College substitution: Alex Heiser for Robert Antonini.

Penn College substitution: Emery Morgan for Jack Lenosky.

Corner kick by Cairn Matt Lungu [33:50].

Foul on Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Brock Burres, High.

Foul on Penn College.

Foul on Penn College.

Penn College substitution: Peyton Jones for Angelo Gudonis.

Cairn substitution: Jonathan Akers for Evan Soriano.

Foul on Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Toby Smith, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.

Yellow card on Penn College Peyton Jones.

Penn College substitution: Owen Mulhern for Alex Heiser.

Cairn substitution: Kingsley Okoi for Alijah Miller.

Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [43:51].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Offside against Cairn.

Foul on Cairn.

Offside against Cairn.

Foul on Cairn.

Shot by Penn College Logan Stapleton, High.

Cairn substitution: Jonathan Akers for Evan Soriano.

Foul on Penn College.



57:39
59:14
61:29
62:05

62:05
62:05
62:24
63:10
63:20
63:58
63:58
65:09
66:33
67:16

70:55
71:26
71:26
71:26
71:26
71:26
72:31
73:10
73:21

74:52
75:31
75:35
75:35
75:35
75:35

79:18

80:03
82:51

85:27

CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN
CAIRN
PENN
PENN
PENN
CAIRN
PENN
CAIRN

Foul on Cairn.

Cairn substitution: Kaleb Demoraes for Geon Smallwood.

Shot by Penn College Logan Stapleton, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
Offside against Cairn.

Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Jimmy Friedman.
Penn College substitution: Owen Mulhern for Logan Stapleton.
Penn College substitution: Angelo Gudonis for Austin Stapleton.
Cairn substitution: Kingsley Okoi for Alijah Miller.

Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [62:24].

Shot by Penn College Jack Lenosky, Hit Post.

Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [63:20].

Penn College substitution: Zach Foskey for Scott Goldfeder.
Penn College substitution: Justin Boring for Cooper Smith.
Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [65:09].

Shot by Penn College Angelo Gudonis, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [67:16].

Foul on Penn College.

Foul on Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Jonathan Akers, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
Cairn substitution: Geon Smallwood for Kingsley Okoi.

Cairn substitution: Alijah Miller for Kaleb Demoraes.

Penn College substitution: Peyton Jones for Owen Mulhern.
Penn College substitution: Jimmy Friedman for Logan Pietrzak.
Penn College substitution: Cooper Smith for Justin Boring.
Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [72:31].

Shot by Penn College Jimmy Friedman, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
Cairn substitution: Christian Ferguson for Toby Smith.

Foul on Penn College.

Corner kick by Penn College Cooper Smith [74:52].

Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [75:31].

Penn College substitution: Scott Goldfeder for Zach Foskey.
Penn College substitution: Logan Stapleton for Angelo Gudonis.
Penn College substitution: Austin Stapleton for Peyton Jones.
Cairn substitution: Christian Ferguson for Geon Smallwood.
Foul on Cairn.

Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Jimmy Friedman.
Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [80:03].

Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [82:51].

Foul on Penn College.

Foul on Penn College.

Yellow card on Penn College Mason Kostick.

Foul on Cairn.

Foul on Penn College.

Shot by Cairn Moses Beers, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.

End of period [90:00].



