# Cairn (9-2-5, 6-0-1) -vs- Penn College (9-4-3, 4-1-2) 10/22/2024 at Williamsport, Pa. (UPMC Field)

Date: 10/22/2024 Attendance: 250 Stadium: UPMC Field Officials: Scorer, Eric Hunt

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Cairn	1	0	1
Penn College	1	0	1

12

19

#### Cairn 1

### Penn College 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos #	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters							Starters					
	03	Joshua Smith	1	0	0	0	90	01	Justin Potts	0	0	0	0	90
	04	Emanuel Lazor	0	0	0	0	90	02	Logan Confer	0	0	0	0	90
	05	Geon Smallwood	1	1	0	0	31	05	Cooper Smith	0	0	0	0	46
	06	Jack Fiacco	0	0	0	0	90	10	Matt Neeson	0	0	0	0	90
	07	Jesse Brittain	0	0	0	0	90	16	Tommy DeGeyter	1	1	1	0	90
	11	Evan Soriano	0	0	0	0	38	17	Logan Stapleton	2	1	0	0	42
	12	Moses Beers	1	1	0	0	90	19	Scott Goldfeder	0	0	0	0	78
	13	Alijah Miller	3	3	1	0	62	22	Jimmy Friedman	1	1	0	0	28
	20	Toby Smith	1	1	0	0	73	31	Austin Stapleton	0	0	0	0	42
	24	Matt Lungu	3	1	0	0	90	32	Jack Lenosky	1	0	0	0	32
	33	Xander Jakeway	0	0	0	0	90	33	Mason Kostick	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes							Substitutes					
	TM	Team	0	0	0	1	0	03	Alex Heiser	0	0	0	0	11
	14	Kaleb Demoraes	0	0	0	0	14	07	Owen Mulhern	0	0	0	0	28
	16	Jonathan Akers	1	1	0	0	52	11	-,	0	0	0	0	38
	19	Christian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	17	12	Robert Antonini	0	0	0	0	12
	27	Kingsley Okoi	0	0	0	0	28	15	Zach Foskey	0	0	0	0	12
	34	Brock Burres	1	0	0	1	63	18	Logan Pietrzak	0	0	0	0	55
		Totals	12	8	1	2	1008	24	Angelo Gudonis	1	1	0	0	24
								28	Emery Morgan	0	0	0	0	58
ш	C!!						C	30	Justin Boring	0	0	0	0	44
		keepers		inutes			Saves		Totals	6	4	1	0	1000
		er Jakeway		90:00		1 1	3 3							
	Total	S				1	3	# Cool	l.com awa					C-1/
								-	keepers		<b>inute</b> : 90:00			Saves
								01 Justi <b>Tota</b>		-	90:00	-	1 1	6
								TOLA	is				1	0
Shots	s By F	Period	1		2		Total	Corner Ki	cks By Period	1		2	-	Total
Cairn			10		2		12	Cairn		2		3		5
Penn	Colle	ege	1		5		6	Penn Colle	ege	2		6		8
Save	s By	Period						Fouls By I	Period				_	
Cairn			0		3		3	Cairn		1		5		6
		renou	0		3		3		renou	1			5	5

#### **Scoring Summary**

Penn College

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
8:34	PENN	Tommy DeGeyter		Penn College Tommy DeGeyter PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.
30:26	CAIRN	Alijah Miller	Team , Brock Burres	GOAL by Cairn Alijah Miller, Assist by Team and Brock Burres, goal number 8 for season.

Penn College

Cautions and Ejections: 8:34 (YELLOW), #04 Emanuel Lazor (CAIRN) 17:55 (YELLOW), #22 Jimmy Friedman (PENN) 42:44 (YELLOW), #11 Peyton Jones (PENN) 85:27 (YELLOW), #33 Mason Kostick (PENN)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	PENN	Justin Potts at goalie for Penn College.
0:00	CAIRN	Xander Jakeway at goalie for Cairn.
5:08	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Blocked.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
8:34	CAIRN	Yellow card on Cairn Emanuel Lazor.
8:34	PENN	Penn College Tommy DeGeyter PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.
		Cairn 0, Penn College 1
9:06	PENN	Corner kick by Penn College Logan Stapleton [9:06].
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	CAIRN	Header Shot by Cairn Alijah Miller, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
	CAIRN	Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [11:24].
	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Alijah Miller, Defensive Save by Logan Confer.
	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Wide Left.
	CAIRN	Offside against Cairn.
 17.55	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	PENN PENN	Yellow card on Penn College Jimmy Friedman.
	CAIRN	Foul on Penn College. Shot by Cairn Joshua Smith, High.
	PENN	Penn College substitution: Robert Antonini for Jimmy Friedman.
	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
	PENN	Offside against Penn College.
	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Matt Lungu, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Geon Smallwood, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
27:15	PENN	Penn College substitution: Justin Boring for Cooper Smith.
27:15	PENN	Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Austin Stapleton.
27:15	PENN	Penn College substitution: Angelo Gudonis for Logan Stapleton.
27:15	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Brock Burres for Geon Smallwood.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
30:26	CAIRN	GOAL by Cairn Alijah Miller, Assist by Team and Brock Burres, goal number 8 for season.
		Cairn 1, Penn College 1
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
32:18	CAIRN	Offside against Cairn.
32:22	PENN	Penn College substitution: Alex Heiser for Robert Antonini.
32:22	PENN	Penn College substitution: Emery Morgan for Jack Lenosky.
33:50	CAIRN	Corner kick by Cairn Matt Lungu [33:50].
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
35:35	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Brock Burres, High.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
37:47		Penn College substitution: Peyton Jones for Angelo Gudonis.
	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Jonathan Akers for Evan Soriano.
42.20	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Toby Smith, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
42:44		Yellow card on Penn College Peyton Jones.
43:06	CAIRN	Penn College substitution: Owen Mulhern for Alex Heiser.  Cairn substitution: Kingsley Okoi for Alijah Miller.
43:51		Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [43:51].
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	CAIRN	Offside against Cairn.
	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
47:41	CAIRN	Offside against Cairn.
	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
50:26		Shot by Penn College Logan Stapleton, High.
	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Jonathan Akers for Evan Soriano.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.

	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Kaleb Demoraes for Geon Smallwood.
	PENN	Shot by Penn College Logan Stapleton, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
	CAIRN	Offside against Cairn.
62:05		
		Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Jimmy Friedman.
62:05		Penn College substitution: Owen Mulhern for Logan Stapleton.
62:05		Penn College substitution: Angelo Gudonis for Austin Stapleton.
	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Kingsley Okoi for Alijah Miller.
62:24		Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [62:24].
63:10		Shot by Penn College Jack Lenosky, Hit Post.
63:20		Corner kick by Penn College Justin Boring [63:20].
63:58	PENN	Penn College substitution: Zach Foskey for Scott Goldfeder.
63:58	PENN	Penn College substitution: Justin Boring for Cooper Smith.
65:09	PENN	Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [65:09].
66:33	PENN	Shot by Penn College Angelo Gudonis, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
67:16	CAIRN	Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [67:16].
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
70:55	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Jonathan Akers, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
71:26	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Geon Smallwood for Kingsley Okoi.
71:26	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Alijah Miller for Kaleb Demoraes.
71:26	PENN	Penn College substitution: Peyton Jones for Owen Mulhern.
71:26	PENN	Penn College substitution: Jimmy Friedman for Logan Pietrzak.
71:26	PENN	Penn College substitution: Cooper Smith for Justin Boring.
72:31	PENN	Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [72:31].
73:10	PENN	Shot by Penn College Jimmy Friedman, Save (by goalie) Xander Jakeway.
73:21	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Christian Ferguson for Toby Smith.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
74:52	PENN	Corner kick by Penn College Cooper Smith [74:52].
75:31	PENN	Corner kick by Penn College Jack Lenosky [75:31].
75:35	PENN	Penn College substitution: Scott Goldfeder for Zach Foskey.
75:35	PENN	Penn College substitution: Logan Stapleton for Angelo Gudonis.
75:35	PENN	Penn College substitution: Austin Stapleton for Peyton Jones.
75:35	CAIRN	Cairn substitution: Christian Ferguson for Geon Smallwood.
	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
79:18	PENN	Penn College substitution: Logan Pietrzak for Jimmy Friedman.
80:03	CAIRN	Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [80:03].
	CAIRN	Corner kick by Cairn Moses Beers [82:51].
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
85.27	PENN	Yellow card on Penn College Mason Kostick.
	CAIRN	Foul on Cairn.
	PENN	Foul on Penn College.
88.56	CAIRN	Shot by Cairn Moses Beers, Save (by goalie) Justin Potts.
90:00		End of period [90:00].
90.00	J	End of period [30.00].